
Facility Usage for District of EASTERN WISCONSIN
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

89 (E/WI)

IGA

5AJ Waukesha Co Jail

Jail Days 790 946 1,057 988 1,120 1,175 1,174 1,284 1,631 1,702 1,690 1,621 15,178 15,178

Paid Jail Days 790 946 1,057 988 1,120 1,175 1,174 1,284 1,631 1,702 1,690 1,621 15,178 15,178

Cost $ 60,830 $ 72,842 $ 81,389 $ 76,076 $ 86,240 $ 90,475 $ 90,398 $ 98,868 $ 125,587 $ 131,054 $ 130,130 $ 124,817 $ 1,168,706 $ 1,168,706

Rate $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00 $ 77.00

Avg Pop 25.48 33.79 34.10 32.93 36.13 39.17 37.87 41.42 54.37 54.90 56.33 52.29 41.58

7J1 Vel R. Phillips Juvenile Justices Center

Jail Days 31 28 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 89

Paid Jail Days 31 28 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 89

Cost $ 9,300 $ 8,400 $ 9,000 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 26,700 $ 26,700

Rate $ 300.00 $ 300.00 $ 300.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 300.00

Avg Pop 1.00 1.00 0.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.24

5QD Kenosha Co Jail

Jail Days 2,025 1,683 1,780 1,781 2,163 2,200 2,475 2,378 2,026 1,884 1,692 2,162 24,249 24,249

Paid Jail Days 2,025 1,683 1,780 1,781 2,163 2,200 2,475 2,378 2,026 1,884 1,692 2,162 24,249 24,249

Cost $ 141,750 $ 117,810 $ 124,600 $ 124,670 $ 151,410 $ 154,000 $ 173,250 $ 166,460 $ 141,820 $ 131,880 $ 118,440 $ 151,340 $ 1,697,430 $ 1,697,430

Rate $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00

Avg Pop 65.32 60.11 57.42 59.37 69.77 73.33 79.84 76.71 67.53 60.77 56.40 69.74 66.44

7LJ Racine Co Jail

Jail Days 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Cost $ 67 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 67 $ 67

Rate $ 67.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 67.00

Avg Pop 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7PT Ozaukee Co Jail

Jail Days 124 90 93 60 31 30 15 32 30 31 30 34 600 600

Paid Jail Days 124 90 93 60 31 30 15 32 30 31 30 34 600 600

Cost $ 7,440 $ 5,400 $ 5,580 $ 3,600 $ 1,860 $ 1,800 $ 900 $ 1,920 $ 1,800 $ 1,860 $ 1,800 $ 2,040 $ 36,000 $ 36,000
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 4.00 3.21 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 0.48 1.03 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.10 1.64

5SM Milwaukee Co Criminal Justice Fac

Jail Days 103 91 95 91 172 230 194 241 230 204 182 177 2,010 2,010

Paid Jail Days 103 91 95 91 172 230 194 241 230 204 182 177 2,010 2,010

Cost $ 8,343 $ 7,371 $ 7,695 $ 7,371 $ 13,932 $ 18,630 $ 15,714 $ 19,521 $ 18,630 $ 16,524 $ 14,742 $ 16,107 $ 164,580 $ 164,580

Rate $ 81.00 $ 81.00 $ 81.00 $ 81.00 $ 81.00 $ 81.00 $ 81.00 $ 81.00 $ 81.00 $ 81.00 $ 81.00 $ 91.00 $ 81.88

Avg Pop 3.32 3.25 3.06 3.03 5.55 7.67 6.26 7.77 7.67 6.58 6.07 5.71 5.51

5LA Manitowac Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 51 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 51 $ 51

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 51.46 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 51.46

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5AA Columbia Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 6

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 6

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 300 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 300 $ 300

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 50.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 50.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02

5LN Brown Co Jail

Jail Days 372 420 529 570 564 627 581 596 622 680 619 385 6,565 6,565

Paid Jail Days 372 420 529 570 564 627 581 596 622 680 619 385 6,565 6,565

Cost $ 26,040 $ 29,400 $ 37,030 $ 39,900 $ 39,480 $ 43,890 $ 40,670 $ 41,720 $ 43,540 $ 47,600 $ 43,330 $ 26,950 $ 459,550 $ 459,550

Rate $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00

Avg Pop 12.00 15.00 17.06 19.00 18.19 20.90 18.74 19.23 20.73 21.94 20.63 12.42 17.99

7WV Dodge Co Jail

Jail Days 1,788 1,672 1,928 2,113 2,247 2,001 2,207 1,940 1,641 1,397 1,334 1,552 21,820 21,820

Paid Jail Days 1,788 1,672 1,928 2,113 2,247 2,001 2,207 1,940 1,641 1,397 1,334 1,552 21,820 21,820

Cost $ 134,100 $ 125,400 $ 144,600 $ 158,475 $ 168,525 $ 150,075 $ 165,525 $ 145,500 $ 123,075 $ 104,775 $ 100,050 $ 116,400 $ 1,636,500 $ 1,636,500

Rate $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00

Avg Pop 57.68 59.71 62.19 70.43 72.48 66.70 71.19 62.58 54.70 45.06 44.47 50.06 59.78
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

IGA Total

Jail Days 5,234 4,930 5,512 5,603 6,298 6,263 6,646 6,477 6,180 5,898 5,547 5,931 70,519 70,519

5,5475,603 6,6466,2985,234 5,8984,930 6,1806,263 5,9316,4775,512Paid Jail Days 70,51970,519

$ 410,092 $ 5,189,884$ 409,894 $ 461,498 $ 474,289 $ 408,492$ 387,870Cost $ 486,457$ 366,623 $ 433,693$ 454,452 $ 5,189,884$ 437,654$ 458,870

$ 73.60$ 73.19 $ 73.54$ 74.37 $ 73.79$ 74.11 $ 73.53 $ 73.64$ 73.27$ 74.36 $ 73.20Rate $ 73.28 $ 73.23

Avg Pop 208.77186.76 203.15 184.90208.93 190.25177.80176.07168.83 206.00214.38 191.32 193.20

89 (E/WI) Total

$ 474,289

$ 73.79$ 74.11

4,930

$ 410,092

177.80 203.15

6,646

$ 437,654

5,512

$ 73.53$ 73.54

$ 5,189,884
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6,298

5,603

4,930

$ 408,492$ 433,693

$ 74.37

$ 409,894

Paid Jail Days

$ 486,457

$ 73.27

5,898 70,519

$ 73.28
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208.93 191.32186.76

$ 1.00
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6,263
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$ 387,870

$ 73.64

6,180 5,547

206.00214.38176.07168.83

6,646

6,1806,263

$ 454,452

6,477

70,519

Rate $ 73.23

5,234

208.77

$ 461,498

$ 73.20$ 73.19

184.90
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